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 2017 Rides - Nearby
February 2017
26 Chillly Hilly (Bainbridge Island) cascade.org/chillyhilly
March 2017
4 Mussels in the Kettles (Coupeville)  musselsinthekettles.net
18 Dandy Daffodil Tweed Ride (La Conner)  thedandydaffodil.com
19 Ride to Remember OSO (Arlington) ridetorememberoso.com
25 Pedal Against Trafficking Humans (Seattle)  pathride.org
April 2017
2 Valley River Ride (Renton) cascade.org/rides/major-rides
TBD Emerald City Bike Ride: car-free streets (Seattle) 
15 Tulip Pedal (La Conner)  tulipfestival.org/events
29 Tour de Lopez (Lopez Island) lopezisland.com/tourdelopez.htm
29 Major Taylor (Seattle) cascade/rides-major-rides/ride-major-taylor
30 McClinchy Mile (Arlington)  bikesclub.org/mcclinchy
May 2017
7 Bike ‘n Brews (Seattle) cascade.org/seattle-bike-n-brews
13 Skagit Spring Classic (Burlington) skagitspringclassic.org
21 Tour de Cure (Woodinville) tour.diabetes.org
29 7 Hills of Kirkland (Kirkland) 7hillskirkland.com
June 2017
3 Lake to Lake Ride (Bellevue) bellevuewa.gov/lake-to-lake-ride.htm
4 Woodinville Wine Ride (Woodinville) cascade.org/rides/major-rides
10 Flying Wheels (Redmond) cascade.org/flying-wheels 
17 Tour de Blast (Mt St Helens) tourdeblast.com
30 - July 3  NW Tandem Rally (Seattle) nwtr.org/2017
July 2017
4 July 4th Ride (Bellingham-LaConner) MBBC ride
7 Seattle Night Ride (Seattle) cascade.org/rides/major-rides
15-16 STP (Seattle to Portland) cascade.org/stp 
19-23 RedSpoke (Redmond-Spokane) redspoke.org
27 RAMROD (Mt. Rainier) redmondcyclingclub.org
29 Tour de Whatcom (Bellingham) tourdewhatcom.com
29 CF Cycle for Life (Woodinville) fightcf.cff.org
29-August 5  Ride Around Washington (RAW) cascade.org/raw
August 2017
3-7 Climate Ride Pacific Northwest (Seatle, Victoria, Islands, etc)  
        climateride.org/events/pacific-northwest
5 Tour de Lavender (Sequim) tourdelavender.wordpress.com
6 Ride the Hurricane - portangeles.org/pages/RideTheHurricane
11-13 Obliteride (Seattle)  obliteride.org
13 Bill’s Hills of Bellingham (MBBC ride) mtbakerbikeclub.org
18-19 RSVP (Seattle-B’ham-Vancouver BC) cascade.org/rsvp
19 Tour de Whidbey   whidbeyhealth.org/giving/tour-de-whidbey
26-27 Courage Classic  courageclassic.org
27 Chuckanut Classic (Bellingham) chuckanutclassic.org

September 2017
9 Gran Fondo Whistler (Whistler BC) granfondowhistler.com/
9 Passport2Pain (Vashon Island) passport2pain.org
10-11 Bike MS: Deception Pass Classic (Mt Vernon)  
              bikewas.nationalmssociety.org/site/TR?fr_id=28273
17 Cycle the WAVE (Seattle) thewavefoundation.org/cycle-the-wave
24 Kitsap Color Classic (Kingston) cascade.org/kitsap-color-classic

 2017 Rides - Further Away
February 2017
12 Worst Day of the Year Ride (Portland OR) worstdayride.com
March 2017
19 Gran Fondo (Ephrata) rideviciouscycle.com/events
April 2017
2 Populaire (Victoria BC) randonneurs.bc.ca/victoria-populaire.html
9 Gran Fondo (Goldendale WA) rideviciouscycle.com/events
9 Daffodil Classic (Tacoma: Orting Valley) twbc.org
30 Lilac Century (Spokane) northdivision.com/lilac.html
May 2017
TBD MEC Century Victoria (Victoria BC) events.mec.ca
6 Ride Around Clark County (Vancouver WA) vbc-usa.com/racc
13 Inland Empire Century (Tri-Cities) inlandempirecentury.org
20 Reach the Beach (Oregon Coast) reachthebeach.org
21 Canyon for a Day (Yakima Canyon) crimestoppersyakco.org/
21 Gran Fondo (Leavenworth WA) rideviciouscycle.com/events
June 2017
3 Apple Century (Wenatchee) applebikeride.com
10 Bike’n’Juice Fest Kids’ Ride (Leavenworth) bikenjuice.com/
11 Gran Fondo (Ellensburg WA) rideviciouscycle.com/events
10-17 Ride the Rockies (Denver CO) ridetherockies.com
17 Tour de Cure (Spokane) tour.diabetes.org 
17 Chafe150 Gran Fondo (Sandpoint ID) chafe150.org/
18-24 Bike Tour of CO (Breckenridge CO) bicycletourcolorado.com
24 Chelan Century Challenge (Lake Chelan) centuryride.com
TBD Two County Double (Olympia) capitalbicycleclub.org/2County/
July 2017
8-9 Triple Bypass (Evergreen/Avon CO) triplebypass.org
15 Mt Evans H-Climb (Idaho Spgs CO) bicyclerace.com
23 P Valley Gran Fondo (Fort Langley BC) valleygranfondo.com
30 Spokane Vlley Cycle Celebration (Spokane) cyclecelebration.com
TBD Tour de Kitsap (Bremerton) westsoundcycling.com
August 2017
12 CF Cycle for Life (Tri Cities) fightcf.cff.org
12-13 Sunshine Coast MTB trail challenge (Halfmoon Bay BC)
19 Tour de Lentil (Pullman) lentilfest.com/activities/100k-bike-ride/
19 (TBD) Crater Lake Century (Klamath Falls) craterlakecentury.com
20 Tour de Victoria (Victoria BC) tourdevictoria.com
20 Portland Century (Portland OR) portlandcentury.com
28 High Pass Challenge (Packwood) cascade.org/hpc
September 2017
3 Great Northwest Fall Tour (Newport WA) gnwft.homestead.com
9 Ride the Rim #1 (Crater Lake, OR) ridetherim2015.com
10 Spokefest (Spokane) spokefest.org
11-16 WaCanId Ride (Selkirk Loop) wacanid.org
16 Ride the Rim #2 (Crater Lake, OR) ridetherim2015.com
23 Coeur D’Fondo (Coeur D’Alene ID) cdagranfondo.com
23 Gran Fondo (Winthrop WA) rideviciouscycle.com/events
30 Reach The Beach (Westport, WA Coast)  reachthebeach.org
October 2017
7 Manastash Metric Century (Ellensburg) drier-ride.org

Bike Rides: Mark Your Calendar - 2017 Edition
As of February 1st, some annual rides don’t have their 2017 
information updated yet. Check back every month as new 
rides are added and dates are finalized.


